
Datum: 05.01.2025 
 

BĚH HISTORICKOU KADANÍ 
 
10 km muži komplet 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 M SWEEP Factory Team 0:37:24 100,00 
2 Čech Tomáš 2005 MA M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:38:21 97,52 
3 Filingr Aleš 1992 MA M BK-FC- Kadaň 0:38:34 96,97 
4 Bajbora Jan 1980 V1 M AK Žatec 0:39:20 95,08 
5 Javornický Tomáš 1977 V1 M MBK Kadaň 0:39:27 94,80 
6 Lukáš Martin 2009 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:39:53 93,77 
7 Váša Theodor 2009 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:40:21 92,69 
8 Kořán Petr 1983 V1 M AK Žatec 0:40:56 91,37 
9 Hytych Kryštof 2009 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:42:36 87,79 
10 Rež Zdeněk 1972 V2 M Spona Teplice 0:42:43 87,55 
11 Šmehlík Timm 2010 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:42:45 87,49 
12 Škréta Václav 1981 V1 M Kadaň 0:43:06 86,77 
13 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 M STG Strupčice 0:43:23 86,21 
14 Přibil Tomáš 1974 V2 M Hladova kola Litvínov 0:43:46 85,45 
15 Borecký Michal 2005 MA M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:44:14 84,55 
16 Jabůrek Jiří 1974 V2 M Chomutov 0:44:33 83,95 
17 Andreovský Ferdinand 2011 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:44:37 83,83 
18 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V2 M Chomutov 0:44:40 83,73 
19 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA M Chomutov 0:44:44 83,61 
20 Heligr Martin 1975 V2 M Kadaň 0:44:46 83,54 
21 Fišer Adam 2010 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:45:02 83,05 
22 Hanák Radek 1984 V1 M Jirkov 0:45:07 82,90 
23 Klemsa Jan 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:45:12 82,74 
24 Jungmann Petr 1966 V2 M TJ.Slavia K.Vary 0:45:14 82,68 
25 Štěnička Ondřej 1989 MA M Červený Hrádek 0:45:37 81,99 
26 Provazník Pavel 1980 V1 M Vrskmaň 0:45:38 81,96 
27 Vilímský Jan 1985 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:45:54 81,48 
28 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 MA M TJVS Kadaň 0:45:56 81,42 
29 Vrábel Ivan 1964 V3 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:46:01 81,27 
30 Janda Martin 1963 V3 M TJ VS Kadaň 0:46:41 80,11 
31 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 V2 M Kadaň 0:46:49 79,89 
32 Brynda Josef 1972 V2 M GEOSAN GROUP Run Kadaň 0:47:13 79,21 
33 Chmel David 1981 V1 M Jirkovské běhy 0:47:26 78,85 
34 Veselý Martin 1974 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:47:33 78,65 
35 Markusek Petr 1984 V1 M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:47:59 77,94 
36 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 MA M TJ VS Kadaň 0:48:00 77,92 
37 Benda Vladimír 2011 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:48:08 77,70 
38 Fialka František 1975 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:48:17 77,46 
39 Oulický Tomáš 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:48:18 77,43 
40 Havránek Lukáš 1993 MA M Chomutov 0:48:32 77,06 
41 Šaláta Jiří 1974 V2 M Karlovy Vary 0:48:34 77,01 
42 Melich Jakub 1987 MA M 4.ZŠ Most 0:48:54 76,48 
43 Janík Vojtěch 2010 MA M SKJ Žatec 0:48:55 76,46 
44 Bauer David 1986 MA M Plzeň 0:48:56 76,43 
45 Obermaier Petr 1975 V2 M Kadaň 0:49:15 75,94 



46 Tvrdík Aleš 1982 V1 M Libědice 0:49:46 75,15 
47 Naďal Michal 1988 MA M Chomutov 0:49:47 75,13 
48 Čech Pavel 1977 V1 M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:49:52 75,00 
49 Kopica Jiří 1978 V1 M Kadaň 0:50:22 74,26 
50 Majer Pavel 1976 V1 M Krušný středohorec Teplice 0:50:33 73,99 
51 Maher Chris 1967 V2 M Vrskmaň 0:50:35 73,94 
52 Huráň Martin 1974 V2 M Perštejn 0:51:03 73,26 
53 Maják David 1975 V2 M Chomutov 0:51:09 73,12 
54 Vlček Jan 1991 MA M Jirkov 0:52:20 71,46 
55 Bonkerud Tor Martin 1993 MA M Skreia 0:52:24 71,37 
56 Stasinka Jan 1979 V1 M Kadaň 0:53:12 70,30 
57 Hůrka Otakar 1976 V1 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:53:20 70,13 
58 Vafka Michal 1980 V1 M Kadaň 0:53:28 69,95 
59 Dicá Vladimír 1960 V3 M TJ Slavoj Bečov n.T. 0:54:49 68,23 
60 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 V2 M Damice 0:54:59 68,02 
61 Vlasák Jiří 1975 V2 M SKMP Kadaň 0:55:54 66,91 
62 Černý Pavel 1981 V1 M Kati legends 0:56:10 66,59 
63 Urban Vít 2006 MA M TJ VS Kadaň 0:57:08 65,46 
64 Jech Dalibor 1987 MA M SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0:57:33 64,99 
65 Frlaus Michal 1954 V4 M BK-FC- Kadaň 0:57:38 64,89 
66 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 V2 M MTB Hellfish Most 0:57:39 64,87 
67 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V3 M SKMP Kadaň 0:57:57 64,54 
68 Šavrda Jan 1989 MA M Sporťáci Žatec 0:58:03 64,43 
69 Čech David 2009 MA M TJ VS Kadaň 0:58:21 64,10 
70 Liebich Martin 1987 MA M Lomáci 0:58:23 64,06 
71 Lindauer Dan 2011 MA M TJ VS Kadaň 0:58:30 63,93 
72 Janík Oldřich 1984 V1 M Čeradice 0:59:38 62,72 
73 Kubelka Petr 2011 MA M Sporťáci Žatec 1:00:37 61,70 
74 Bečka Miloslav 1955 V4 M Ústí n/L 1:02:19 60,02 
75 Svoboda Josef 1949 V4 M CT DNT Kadaň 1:04:23 58,09 
76 Hartl Tomáš 1984 V1 M Chomutov 1:07:11 55,67 
77 Večeřa František 1948 V4 M TJ VTŽ  Chomutov 1:22:34 45,30 
 
Muži po kategoriích: 
MA: 10 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Čech Tomáš 2005 MA M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:38:21 97,52 
2 Filingr Aleš 1992 MA M BK-FC- Kadaň 0:38:34 96,97 
3 Lukáš Martin 2009 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:39:53 93,77 
4 Váša Theodor 2009 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:40:21 92,69 
5 Hytych Kryštof 2009 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:42:36 87,79 
6 Šmehlík Timm 2010 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:42:45 87,49 
7 Borecký Michal 2005 MA M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:44:14 84,55 
8 Andreovský Ferdinand 2011 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:44:37 83,83 
9 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA M Chomutov 0:44:44 83,61 
10 Fišer Adam 2010 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:45:02 83,05 
11 Štěnička Ondřej 1989 MA M Červený Hrádek 0:45:37 81,99 
12 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 MA M TJVS Kadaň 0:45:56 81,42 
13 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 MA M TJ VS Kadaň 0:48:00 77,92 
14 Benda Vladimír 2011 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:48:08 77,70 
15 Havránek Lukáš 1993 MA M Chomutov 0:48:32 77,06 
16 Melich Jakub 1987 MA M 4.ZŠ Most 0:48:54 76,48 



17 Janík Vojtěch 2010 MA M SKJ Žatec 0:48:55 76,46 
18 Bauer David 1986 MA M Plzeň 0:48:56 76,43 
19 Naďal Michal 1988 MA M Chomutov 0:49:47 75,13 
20 Vlček Jan 1991 MA M Jirkov 0:52:20 71,46 
21 Bonkerud Tor Martin 1993 MA M Skreia 0:52:24 71,37 
22 Urban Vít 2006 MA M TJ VS Kadaň 0:57:08 65,46 
23 Jech Dalibor 1987 MA M SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0:57:33 64,99 
24 Šavrda Jan 1989 MA M Sporťáci Žatec 0:58:03 64,43 
25 Čech David 2009 MA M TJ VS Kadaň 0:58:21 64,10 
26 Liebich Martin 1987 MA M Lomáci 0:58:23 64,06 
27 Lindauer Dan 2011 MA M TJ VS Kadaň 0:58:30 63,93 
28 Kubelka Petr 2011 MA M Sporťáci Žatec 1:00:37 61,70 
 
V1: 10 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 M SWEEP Factory Team 0:37:24 100,00 
2 Bajbora Jan 1980 V1 M AK Žatec 0:39:20 95,08 
3 Javornický Tomáš 1977 V1 M MBK Kadaň 0:39:27 94,80 
4 Kořán Petr 1983 V1 M AK Žatec 0:40:56 91,37 
5 Škréta Václav 1981 V1 M Kadaň 0:43:06 86,77 
6 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 M STG Strupčice 0:43:23 86,21 
7 Hanák Radek 1984 V1 M Jirkov 0:45:07 82,90 
8 Klemsa Jan 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:45:12 82,74 
9 Provazník Pavel 1980 V1 M Vrskmaň 0:45:38 81,96 
10 Vilímský Jan 1985 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:45:54 81,48 
11 Chmel David 1981 V1 M Jirkovské běhy 0:47:26 78,85 
12 Markusek Petr 1984 V1 M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:47:59 77,94 
13 Oulický Tomáš 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:48:18 77,43 
14 Tvrdík Aleš 1982 V1 M Libědice 0:49:46 75,15 
15 Čech Pavel 1977 V1 M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:49:52 75,00 
16 Kopica Jiří 1978 V1 M Kadaň 0:50:22 74,26 
17 Majer Pavel 1976 V1 M Krušný středohorec Teplice 0:50:33 73,99 
18 Stasinka Jan 1979 V1 M Kadaň 0:53:12 70,30 
19 Hůrka Otakar 1976 V1 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:53:20 70,13 
20 Vafka Michal 1980 V1 M Kadaň 0:53:28 69,95 
21 Černý Pavel 1981 V1 M Kati legends 0:56:10 66,59 
22 Janík Oldřich 1984 V1 M Čeradice 0:59:38 62,72 
23 Hartl Tomáš 1984 V1 M Chomutov 1:07:11 55,67 
 
V2: 10 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Rež Zdeněk 1972 V2 M Spona Teplice 0:42:43 87,55 
2 Přibil Tomáš 1974 V2 M Hladova kola Litvínov 0:43:46 85,45 
3 Jabůrek Jiří 1974 V2 M Chomutov 0:44:33 83,95 
4 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V2 M Chomutov 0:44:40 83,73 
5 Heligr Martin 1975 V2 M Kadaň 0:44:46 83,54 
6 Jungmann Petr 1966 V2 M TJ.Slavia K.Vary 0:45:14 82,68 
7 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 V2 M Kadaň 0:46:49 79,89 
8 Brynda Josef 1972 V2 M GEOSAN GROUP Run Kadaň 0:47:13 79,21 
9 Veselý Martin 1974 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:47:33 78,65 
10 Fialka František 1975 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:48:17 77,46 
11 Šaláta Jiří 1974 V2 M Karlovy Vary 0:48:34 77,01 



12 Obermaier Petr 1975 V2 M Kadaň 0:49:15 75,94 
13 Maher Chris 1967 V2 M Vrskmaň 0:50:35 73,94 
14 Huráň Martin 1974 V2 M Perštejn 0:51:03 73,26 
15 Maják David 1975 V2 M Chomutov 0:51:09 73,12 
16 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 V2 M Damice 0:54:59 68,02 
17 Vlasák Jiří 1975 V2 M SKMP Kadaň 0:55:54 66,91 
18 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 V2 M MTB Hellfish Most 0:57:39 64,87 
 
V3: 10 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Vrábel Ivan 1964 V3 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:46:01 81,27 
2 Janda Martin 1963 V3 M TJ VS Kadaň 0:46:41 80,11 
3 Dicá Vladimír 1960 V3 M TJ Slavoj Bečov n.T. 0:54:49 68,23 
4 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V3 M SKMP Kadaň 0:57:57 64,54 
 
V4: 10 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Frlaus Michal 1954 V4 M BK-FC- Kadaň 0:57:38 64,89 
2 Bečka Miloslav 1955 V4 M Ústí n/L 1:02:19 60,02 
3 Svoboda Josef 1949 V4 M CT DNT Kadaň 1:04:23 58,09 
4 Večeřa František 1948 V4 M TJ VTŽ  Chomutov 1:22:34 45,30 
 
10 km ženy komplet 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Cermanová Antonie 2008 ŽA Ž Baloise Minimax WB Ladies 0:43:07 100,00 
2 Kantová Olga 1979 ŽV1 Ž Spona Teplice 0:45:15 95,29 
3 Růžková Nikola 2009 ŽA Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:45:32 94,69 
4 Condori Ramos de Maják Bertha 1978 ŽV1 Ž Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:46:21 93,02 
5 Liebichová Ilona 1990 ŽV1 Ž Lomáci 0:48:52 88,23 
6 Hrdličková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Hladova kola Litvínov 0:49:03 87,90 
7 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV2 Ž Rozběháme Most 0:49:14 87,58 
8 Podhorná Soňa 1971 ŽV2 Ž Kadaň 0:49:37 86,90 
9 Mikešová Anna 2010 ŽA Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:49:41 86,78 
10 Stasinka Jitka 1986 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:50:00 86,23 
11 Jungmannová Kateřina 2008 ŽA Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:50:21 85,63 
12 Hošková Kateřina 2008 ŽA Ž AK Bílina 0:51:06 84,38 
13 Říhová Michaela 1998 ŽA Ž Chomutov 0:52:03 82,84 
14 Tudorová Markéta 2000 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:54:25 79,23 
15 Lomascalo Chiara 2011 ŽA Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:55:15 78,04 
16 Fousová Eva 1982 ŽV1 Ž Bike a běh Ostrov 0:55:20 77,92 
17 Filipová Olga 1978 ŽV1 Ž Údlice 0:55:24 77,83 
18 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 ŽV1 Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:55:37 77,52 
19 Podhorná Eliška 2008 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:56:43 76,02 
20 Vashkevych Kristina 1996 ŽA Ž Lvov 0:56:45 75,98 
21 Bláhová Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž Radonice 0:57:21 75,18 
22 Soukupová Iveta 1987 ŽV1 Ž Březno u Chomutova 0:58:46 73,37 
23 Mudrová Karla 2008 ŽA Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:59:04 73,00 
24 Janíková Denisa 1984 ŽV1 Ž Sporťáci Žatec 0:59:39 72,28 
25 Barešová Blanka 1975 ŽV2 Ž Žatec 1:00:04 71,78 
26 Kohoutková Kateřina 1992 ŽA Ž TJ Klášterec nad Ohří 1:01:56 69,62 
27 Pavlasová Miluška 1980 ŽV1 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:02:00 69,54 
28 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 ŽV1 Ž Jirkov 1:02:28 69,02 



29 Pleskotová Gabriela 1980 ŽV1 Ž Cheb 1:02:32 68,95 
30 Kadlecová Světlana 1967 ŽV2 Ž Klášterec 1:03:10 68,26 
31 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 ŽV2 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:04:52 66,47 
32 Juppová Dagmar 1968 ŽV2 Ž Jirkov 1:05:10 66,16 
33 Burešová Lenka 1973 ŽV2 Ž Chomutov 1:07:04 64,29 
34 Mičová Hana 1968 ŽV2 Ž Litvínov 1:08:16 63,16 
35 Jedličková Radka 1988 ŽV1 Ž Žatec 1:09:30 62,04 
36 Drdová Lucie 1979 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 1:10:46 60,93 
37 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV2 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:10:59 60,74 
38 Zebischová Aneta 1992 ŽA Ž OCR Mašina Kadaň 1:13:23 58,76 
39 Chlupová Kateřina 1977 ŽV1 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:13:50 58,40 
40 Bílková Stanislava 1987 ŽV1 Ž Sporťáci Žatec 1:15:17 57,27 
 
ŽA: 10 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Cermanová Antonie 2008 ŽA Ž Baloise Minimax WB Ladies 0:43:07 100,00 
2 Růžková Nikola 2009 ŽA Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:45:32 94,69 
3 Mikešová Anna 2010 ŽA Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:49:41 86,78 
4 Jungmannová Kateřina 2008 ŽA Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:50:21 85,63 
5 Hošková Kateřina 2008 ŽA Ž AK Bílina 0:51:06 84,38 
6 Říhová Michaela 1998 ŽA Ž Chomutov 0:52:03 82,84 
7 Tudorová Markéta 2000 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:54:25 79,23 
8 Lomascalo Chiara 2011 ŽA Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:55:15 78,04 
9 Podhorná Eliška 2008 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:56:43 76,02 
10 Vashkevych Kristina 1996 ŽA Ž Lvov 0:56:45 75,98 
11 Mudrová Karla 2008 ŽA Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:59:04 73,00 
12 Kohoutková Kateřina 1992 ŽA Ž TJ Klášterec nad Ohří 1:01:56 69,62 
13 Zebischová Aneta 1992 ŽA Ž OCR Mašina Kadaň 1:13:23 58,76 
 
ŽV1: 10 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Kantová Olga 1979 ŽV1 Ž Spona Teplice 0:45:15 95,29 
2 Condori Ramos de Maják Bertha 1978 ŽV1 Ž Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:46:21 93,02 
3 Liebichová Ilona 1990 ŽV1 Ž Lomáci 0:48:52 88,23 
4 Hrdličková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Hladova kola Litvínov 0:49:03 87,90 
5 Stasinka Jitka 1986 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:50:00 86,23 
6 Fousová Eva 1982 ŽV1 Ž Bike a běh Ostrov 0:55:20 77,92 
7 Filipová Olga 1978 ŽV1 Ž Údlice 0:55:24 77,83 
8 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 ŽV1 Ž TJ VS Kadaň 0:55:37 77,52 
9 Bláhová Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž Radonice 0:57:21 75,18 
10 Soukupová Iveta 1987 ŽV1 Ž Březno u Chomutova 0:58:46 73,37 
11 Janíková Denisa 1984 ŽV1 Ž Sporťáci Žatec 0:59:39 72,28 
12 Pavlasová Miluška 1980 ŽV1 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:02:00 69,54 
13 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 ŽV1 Ž Jirkov 1:02:28 69,02 
14 Pleskotová Gabriela 1980 ŽV1 Ž Cheb 1:02:32 68,95 
15 Jedličková Radka 1988 ŽV1 Ž Žatec 1:09:30 62,04 
16 Drdová Lucie 1979 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 1:10:46 60,93 
17 Chlupová Kateřina 1977 ŽV1 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:13:50 58,40 
18 Bílková Stanislava 1987 ŽV1 Ž Sporťáci Žatec 1:15:17 57,27 
 
 
 



ŽV2: 10 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Pohl. Klub Čas Body 
1 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV2 Ž Rozběháme Most 0:49:14 87,58 
2 Podhorná Soňa 1971 ŽV2 Ž Kadaň 0:49:37 86,90 
3 Barešová Blanka 1975 ŽV2 Ž Žatec 1:00:04 71,78 
4 Kadlecová Světlana 1967 ŽV2 Ž Klášterec 1:03:10 68,26 
5 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 ŽV2 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:04:52 66,47 
6 Juppová Dagmar 1968 ŽV2 Ž Jirkov 1:05:10 66,16 
7 Burešová Lenka 1973 ŽV2 Ž Chomutov 1:07:04 64,29 
8 Mičová Hana 1968 ŽV2 Ž Litvínov 1:08:16 63,16 
9 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV2 Ž Rozběháme Kadaňsko 1:10:59 60,74 


